TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).

chassis
CBU
oM tn h a dn e ra to m a un faY ct reu er codificationsAs
8 Number of linders 3
9 Chassis number Asa licable
10. Engine number or motor number in
the case of batt erated vehiclee o
As applicable
11. Fuel used Petrol
H. P,/BHP 79.5 Kw @ 9500 rpm
13. Cubic ca cit 888 cc
14. Makers classification Triumph Tiger 900 Rally Pro Euro 5+
Im orted
Wheel base 1551 mm
16. Seatin ca acl 2 in all
t7. Colour Asa licable
18. ULW unladen wei ht 228 K s
19.
rti ufa
G v w G ross hve( c e e ht roI )
RLw Re rediste ad( I en we htI )as ce fi de th me na uct re r
450 Kgs.
Li
nd
Plot
Phase- 2, ESAR,
7
t2.
15.
3
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 7521 2024)
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-III
and based on the EU type approval certificate number eg*LGAl2OL3*16059*00,
Dated3 22.LL.2O23 issued by Ministerio DE Industria Y Turismo Secretaria DE
Estado DE Industria Direccion General DE Industria Y DE LA Pequena Y Mediana
Empresa., it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor
vehicle act 19BB and rules made there under.
All the registering authorities are requested to register the vehicle as and
when produced, after verifying the bill of entry, bill of lading and customs duty
paid details subject to the provisions of chapter-Vll of motor vehicle act, 1988 and
rules framed there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders lssued from time to time in this regard.
20. Number, description, size and
ply rating of tyres as declared
by the manufacturer
20(a) Front axle 90/90-21
20(b) Rear axle tso/70 Rt7
Reqistered Axle Weight
21(a) Front axle (FAW) 155 Kqs.
21( b) Rear axle (RAW) 295 Kqs.
22. Dimension (in mm)
22(a) Overall Iength 2317 mm
22(b) Rear over ha nq
22(c) Overall width 935 mm
22(d) Overall height 1502 mm
22(e) Min. qround clearance
23. Speed governor (speed limiting
function)
2t.
4
A', the Zonar Joint rransport commissioners and the Zonar Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowredge the receipt of the circurar. They arealso requested to obtain and keep the acknowredgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
I lBy Orderl I
\\
M.R d e\F
nt Secreta ry-III
Chennai 600 032.